the Proposed Undertakings for the Proposed Rights Issue.

QL RESOURCES BERHAD

4. FINANCIAL EFFECTS OF THE PROPOSALS

The Proposed Exemption will not have any effect on the issued and paid-up share capital, net
assets ("NA"), gearing, earnings and shareholdings of the major shareholders of QL Group.

The proforma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue and Proposed Rights Issue are set out
below, assuming the following scenarios:-

Minimum
Subscription Level

: Assuming only CBG and Farsathy subscribe to their respective entitlements
under the Proposed Rights Issue amounting to 96,236,844 Rights Shares.

Maximum
Subscription Level

: Assuming all the shareholders of QL subscribe to their respective
entitlements under the Proposed Rights Issue amounting to 166,403,924
Rights Shares.

4.1 Issued and paid-up share capital

For illustrative purposes, the proforma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue and the Proposed
Rights Issue on the issued and paid-up share capital of the Company are as follows:-

 Minimum Subscription Level Maximum Subscription Level

 No. of Shares RM No. of Shares RM

Issued and paid-up share capital
as at 25 September 2013

   832,019,620  208,004,905  832,019,620  208,004,905

Bonus Shares to be issued
pursuant to the Proposed
Bonus Issue

249,605,886 62,401,472  249,605,886 62,401,472

 1,081,625,506 270,406,377 1,081,625,506 270,406,377

Rights Shares to be issued
pursuant to the Proposed
Rights Issue

96,236,844 24,059,211 166,403,924 41,600,981

Enlarged issued and paid-up
share capital

1,177,862,350 294,465,588 1,248,029,430 312,007,358

THE REST OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

QL RESOURCES BERHAD

4.2 NA and gearing

Based on the audited consolidated balance sheets of QL as at 31 March 2013 and on the
assumption that the Proposed Bonus Issue and Proposed Rights Issue had been effected as
at that date, the proforma effects of the Proposed Bonus Issue and Proposed Rights Issue on